



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/119/2025

Sh. Bhuwan Kafle
S/o Rupa Devi (L), R/o Tuitha Veng, Kolasib, Mizoram

VERSUS

Sh. Dev Kumar @ Deb Kumar
H/o Rupa Devi (L), R/o Kawnpui, Kolasib District, Mizoram - 796070

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr A.R. Malhotra

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : RFA/30/2025

Sh. Bhuwan Kafle
S/o Rupa Devi (L)
R/o Tuitha Veng
Kolasib
Mizoram

VERSUS

Sh. Dev Kumar @ Deb Kumar
H/o Rupa Devi (L)
R/o Kawnpui
Kolasib District
Mizoram - 796070



Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr A.R. Malhotra
Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

ORDER

23.01.2026

As fresh notice has been issued to the respondent vide speed post on
16.01.2025, list the matter **after three (3) weeks**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant